FY2020 - SCHEDULE C DEPARTMENTAL FEE LIST

	FY2020 - SCHEDULE C DEPARTMENTAL FEE LIST		
Fee Description	Detail Detail	FY 2020 Adopted Fees	W/ TECH FEE
FOOD SERVICE ESTABLISHMENTS			
Application Fee	Annual Processing Fee for Fixed Establishments	\$53.00	
Food Service Establishment Food Product Establishment	Under 3,000 Square Feet	\$174.00	\$178.00
Food Service Establishment Food Product Establishment	3,001 To 6,000 Square Feet	\$344.00	\$348.00
Food Service Establishment Food Product Establishment	6,001 To 9,000 Square Feet	\$515.00	\$530.00
Food Service Establishment Food Product Establishment	9,001 Or More Square Feet	\$685.00	\$700.00
Site Assessment/Plan Review	Under 3,000 Square Feet	\$105.00	\$109.00
Site Assessment/Plan Review	3,001 To 6,000 Square Fee	\$158.00	\$162.00
Site Assessment/Plan Review	6,001 To 9,000 Square Fee	\$210.00	\$214.00
Site Assessment/Plan Review	More Than 9,000 Square Fee	\$263.00	\$267.00
Re-Inspection Fee	Re-Inspection	\$85.00	\$87.00
Reinstatement of Suspended Permit Fee	(50% of the license amount based on type of establishment)	VARIES	+
Food Establishment Permit	Duplicate	\$15.00	
Home Child Care Facility	12 or less	\$79.00	
Day Care Center	More Than 12 Recipients	\$170.00	
•	·	•	
Charitable/Non-Profit Organization	Exempt from permit and license fees.	EXEMPT	
Adult Foster Care Home/Private Care Home	4 Or Less Care Recipients	\$79.00	
Personal Care Home	5-8 Care Recipients	\$105.00	
Personal Care Home	9-18 Care Recipients	\$158.00	
Application Fee	Health and Sanitary Application Processing Fee (Sack Lunch Daycares w/o Food Permits)	\$52.00	
Inspection Fee	Health and Sanitary Site Visit (Sack Lunch Daycares w/o Food Permits)	\$47.00	
•	nbing inspection for all Fixed Establishments in order to receive CHP***	\$76.00	\$78.00
TEMPORARY/RECURRENT/SEASONAL ESTABLISHMENTS		\$1.0.00	ψ, c.σο
Temporary Establishment	Exposed or Unexposed Food	\$79.00	\$81.00
		·	φ81.00
Temporary Expedited Services (Application	Expedited processing	\$158.00	
Submitted Less Than 72 hours Prior to Start of Event) Does not include			
required temporary permit fee Recurrent Establishment	Evenand or Unaversad Food	#00F 00	#000 00
	Exposed or Unexposed Food	\$265.00	\$269.00
Seasonal Establishment	Exposed or Unexposed Food	\$158.00	
Outdoor Market	Outdoor produce sales	\$163.00	
MOBILE FOOD ESTABLISHMENTS			
Mobile Food Establishment	Exposed Food or Unexposed Food	\$163.00	\$167.00
Water Sample	for exposed food only	\$46.00	,
Reguested Routine Inspection for Central Preparation Facility	For Central Preparation Facility	\$100.00	
FOOD HANDLER/MANAGER	r or Certifal Freparation racility	\$100.00	
		445.00	
Food Handler/Manager	Duplicate	\$15.00	
Food Handler/Food Manager Badge ID	Badge ID Duplicate/Replacement	\$5.00	
Food Handler Internet Course	Internet course with badge ID/certificate	\$7.00	
Food Handler Certificate Course	Certificate/Badge	\$32.00	
Food Protection Management Certification Course	Certificate/Badge	\$70.00	
Food Handler/Food Manager Certificate	Certificate Duplicate/Replacement	\$1.00	
Food Safety Course	One Hour Hygiene Course	\$21.00	
Public Information	Food Management Class Pamphlets	VARIES	
	·		
Verification of Texas/ANSI Food Handler/Food Manager Certification	Certificate/Badge	\$16.00	
CONDEMNATION/FIDE FEEC			
CONDEMNATION/FIRE FEES			
Condemnation Fee	Under 500 Lbs.	N/C	
Condemnation Fee	501 Lbs. To 1,000 Lbs.	\$53.00	
Condemnation Fee	1,001 To 3,000 Lbs	\$105.00	
Condemnation Fee	3,001 To 5,000 Lbs	\$210.00	
Condemnation Fee	5,001 To 10,000 Lbs	\$315.00	
Condemnation Fee	10,001 To 25,000 Lbs	\$420.00	
Condemnation Fee	25,001 To 40,000 Lbs	\$525.00	
		·	
Condemnation Fee	Over 40,000 Lbs.	\$630.00	
Fire/Accident Investigation	Per Inspector/per hour (With A Minimum One (1) Hour Charge	\$53.00	
After Hours Inspection Fee, Fire/Accident Inspection Fee or Food	Per Hour Inspector (With a Minimum one (1) Hour Charge or Any Portion Thereof.	\$86.00	
Condemnation/retention Fee Over 500# (6:00 pm to 7:00 am Monday to			
Thursday; All Day Friday, Saturday, Sunday, and City Holidays)			
HAZARD ANALYSIS AND CRITICAL CONTROL POINT (HACCP)			
Hazard Analysis And Critical Control Point Plan	Three Times The License Amount Based On Type Of Food Establishment	VARIES	
HACCP Plan Review	Originating Establishment (Preparation)	\$53.00	
HACCP Plan Review	Receiving Establishment (Ready-To-Eat)	\$26.00	
	1 toostving Lotabilotinions (Noday-10-Las)	φ20.00	
BOOKS AND SIGNAGE	Tours Food Fatablishmant Police	*10.00	
Booklets	Texas Food Establishment Rules	\$10.00	
Booklets	Chapter 9.12	\$5.00	
Signs	Ground Meat	\$1.00	
Signs	Hand wash	\$1.00	
Signs		\$1.00	
	IOvster State of the Control of the		
Signs	Oyster Buffet		
Signs Signs	Buffet	\$1.00	
Signs Signs	Buffet Smoking	\$1.00 \$1.00	
Signs Signs Signs Signs	Buffet	\$1.00	